
UC San Diego (8-4) -vs- Concordia (7-6)
09/18/2025 at Irvine, CA (William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/18/2025
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center
Attendance: 58

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC San Diego 5 4 4 2 15
Concordia 0 1 1 1 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:49 UCSD G Bennett Axline
1st 5:53 UCSD G Felipe Ferreira
1st 4:45 UCSD G Ante Buzov
1st 3:08 UCSD G Eamon Hennessey
1st 1:28 UCSD G Lucas Romaguera
2nd 7:09 UCSD G-E Bennett Axline
2nd 5:17 UCSD G-E Brendon Fezzey
2nd 0:56 UCSD G-E Lucas Romaguera
2nd 0:11 UCSD G Jackson Boettner
2nd 0:01 CUI G Kaliq Khan
3rd 7:34 UCSD G Landon Akerstrom
3rd 6:41 UCSD G Bennett Axline
3rd 5:45 UCSD G-P Lucas Romaguera
3rd 3:45 UCSD G Lachlan Rossi
3rd 1:35 CUI G Canyon Johnson
4th 5:03 CUI G Hugo Wouters
4th 4:25 UCSD G Eamon Hennessey
4th 2:41 UCSD G Luca Rago

Team Statistics

UCSD CUI
Shots 29 28
Goals 15 3
Assists 12 2
Points 27 5
Exclusions 8 10
Steals 11 7
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:14 CUI E Oscar Garcia Blomback
1st 1:01 CUI E-P Porter Rosenlof
1st 3:38 UCSD E Ante Buzov
1st 5:20 CUI E Oscar Garcia Blomback
2nd 0:01 UCSD E Luca Rago
2nd 0:56 CUI E Oscar Garcia Blomback
2nd 2:10 UCSD E Ante Buzov
2nd 4:17 CUI E Kanoa Stoddard
2nd 4:30 CUI E-P Carter Clenney
2nd 5:01 UCSD E Jackson Boettner
2nd 5:35 CUI E Sam Diamond
2nd 6:57 UCSD E Landon Akerstrom
2nd 7:08 CUI E Kai Young
3rd 4:49 UCSD E-P Christian Hammonds
3rd 5:29 UCSD E Brendon Fezzey
3rd 5:45 CUI E-P Dimitrios Koritsas
4th 2:15 UCSD E Dusan Djordjevic
4th 3:27 CUI E-P Ruben Montoya
4th 4:55 CUI E Canyon Johnson



Individual
 
 
UC San Diego 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Alex Hegeman 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
2 Landon Akerstrom 3 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 1-0
3 Eamon Hennessey 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Ante Buzov 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
5 Finn Bugelli 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Felipe Ferreira 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 2-1
7 Lucas Romaguera 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Mark Laurlund 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0

9
Jaime
Bhattacharyya 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

10 Reef Lippa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
11 Luca Rago 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Bennett Axline 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Brendon Fezzey 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0-0
14 Nolan Roberts 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Grant Kurtz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Cole Harman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

17
Christian
Hammonds 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0-0

18 Lachlan Rossi 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Liam Amburgey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Dusan Djordjevic 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Jackson Boettner 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Kyson Becker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Razvan Alistar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Mason Presley 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
25 Davidka Skov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Caleb Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 15 12 27 8 1 11 5 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Hegeman 32:00 3 14

Totals 3 14

Concordia 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Derek Maddox 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Pablo de Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Porter Rosenlof 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
3 Kai Young 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

4
Oscar Garcia
Blomback 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0

5 Hugo Wouters 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Dimitrios Koritsas 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Sam Diamond 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-2
11 Nicolas Fuchs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kaliq Khan 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-1
14 Luc Chapman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
15 Levi Riegelmann 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
19 Carter Clenney 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
20 Canyon Johnson 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
21 Cade Peterson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Ruben Montoya 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Luke Addington 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 3 2 5 10 2 7 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Pablo de Souza 29:19 15 9
1B Derek Maddox 2:41 0 0

Totals 15 9


